506087330 06/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6134047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISIONIZE CORPORATION	06/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISIONIZE LLC
Street Address:	2803 TELEGRAPH
City:	BERKELEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16447481	
Patent Number:	10444833	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)464-5413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-795-2386

Email: michael@novelip.com

Correspondent Name: SONA DALAL

Address Line 1: 191 WEST SECOND STREET
Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRV203CON_CON2_VCORP_VLLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONA DALAL	
SIGNATURE:	/SONA DALAL/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=IRV203Ord_Assignment_VisionizeCorp_VisionizeLLC#page1.tif source=IRV203Ord_Assignment_VisionizeCorp_VisionizeLLC#page2.tif source=IRV203Ord_Assignment_VisionizeCorp_VisionizeLLC#page3.tif source=IRV203Ord_Assignment_VisionizeCorp_VisionizeLLC#page4.tif

PATENT 506087330 REEL: 052816 FRAME: 0785

504450803 07/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4497504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISIONIZE CORPORATION	06/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISIONIZE LLC
Street Address:	2803 TELEGRAPH
City:	BERKELEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14937373	
Application Number:	14984218	
PCT Number:	US2015059950	
PCT Number:	US2016121335	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)654-6166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-654-6200

Email: michael@hmblawoffice.com
Correspondent Name: H. MICHAEL BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 5855 DOYLE STREET, SUITE 110
Address Line 4: EMERYVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. MICHAEL BRUCKER	
SIGNATURE:	/H. Michael Brucker/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504450803 REEL: 0**5**2**96**8 FRAME: 0**389**

PATENTS AND INVENTIONS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENTS AND INVENTIONS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, dated 29, 2017, is entered into between Visionize Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), and Visionize LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Purchaser") with reference to the following facts:

The Seller is the owner of certain inventions and patent applications pertaining to those inventions. The Seller wishes to sell to the Purchaser, and the Purchaser wishes to buy from the Seller, those patent applications and inventions subject to the terms below.

In view of the foregoing facts, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Sale of Patent Applications and Inventions. In consideration of the Purchaser's payment to the Seller of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), receipt of which the Seller acknowledges, the Seller hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Purchaser: (i) all of the rights of the Seller in the patent applications identified in Exhibit A to this Agreement; (ii) all letters patent that are issued under those patent applications; (iii) all rights in the inventions that are the subject of those patent applications and any continuations, divisions, renewals and substitutes of letters patent so issued with respect to those patents and any reissue or reexamination of the same; and (iv) all letters patent that are issued on any invention described in clause (iii) in addition to those described above (collectively the "Patents and Inventions")
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Seller agrees to execute all documents and take all other actions the Purchaser reasonably requests to effect the transfer of the Patents and Inventions to the Purchaser. These documents and actions include, but are not limited to, the execution of assignments of patents and patent applications to be filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and all other government agencies in every country in which applications for patents described in Exhibit A are pending.
- 3. Power of Attorney. The Seller irrevocably designates and appoints the Purchaser and the Purchaser's authorized officers and agents as the Seller's agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on its behalf and stead to execute and file any document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution, issuance and enforcement of all patents issued with respect to the Patents and Inventions with the same force and effect as if executed and delivered by the Seller.
- 4. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Agreement sets forth the entire agreement of the parties concerning the subject matter of this Agreement supersedes all prior or contemporaneous understandings and agreements pertaining to that subject matter. This Agreement may not be amended or terminated except by means of a written instrument signed by both parties to this Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY. SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]

PATENT REEL: 0**5**2966 FRAME: 0380 The parties have entered into this Patents and Inventions Assignment Agreement to be effective as of the date first above written.

VISIONIZE CORPORATION

VISIONIZE, LLC

Frank S. Werblin, President

Frank S. Werblin, Manager

In witness thereof:

Cynthia E. Haden 06/28/17

EXHIBIT A <u>LIST OF PATENT APPLICATIONS</u>

TITLE	COUNTRY	SERIAL#
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR VISION ENHANCEMENT	PCT	PCT/US2015/59950
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR VISION ENHANCEMENT	AUSTRALIA	2015346507
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR VISION ENHANCEMENT	CANADA	Not yet available
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR VISION ENHANCEMENT	EUROPEAN PATENT (EP)	15858602.4
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR VISION ENHANCEMENT	INDIA	201727020191
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR VISION ENHANCEMENT	USA	14/937,373
NIGHT DRIVING SYSTEM AND METHOD	USA	14/984,218
NIGHT DRIVING SYSTEM AND METHOD	PCT	PCT/US2016/121335

3

PATENT REEL: 052968 FRAME: 0389